

Denton County Alumnae Chapter **DELTA SIGMA THETA SORORITY, INC.**

2023-2025 Executive Committee

Cleopatra Birckbichler
President

Towanda Bryant First Vice President

Lemoine Jones
Second Vice President

Cynthia Jones
Recording Secretary

Andrante Etheridge Treasurer

Shalanda Gordon-Robinson Corresponding Secretary

> **Carron Perry** Financial Secretary

February 7, 2025

Greetings!

The Denton County Alumnae Chapter of Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc. is inviting you to be a part of our ongoing commitment to reinvest and recirculate Black dollars within Black-Owned Businesses in the Dallas Fort Worth Area.

We are thrilled to announce an exciting opportunity for you to showcase your products and services to the community! DCA will host *The Krewe of DCA: A Community Shopping Extravaganza* on Saturday, February 22, 2025, from 12:00pm-3:00pm (10:45am arrival and 4:00pm departure) at the Cascades Event Center (Fairfield Inn and Suites)-5909 Stone Creek Drive, The Colony, TX 75056.

This year's event will feature an exciting Mardi Gras theme, creating a vibrant and festive atmosphere for all attendees to enjoy while they shop. The deadline to secure your space is Monday, February 17, 2025. The vendor fee is \$100 for the first table. We would love to have your participation and look forward to continuing our partnership with you for this special occasion.

If you are interested in participating, please click on the link below to register your business and pay the registration fee, as well as complete the attached Vendor Agreement. Once you are registered you will receive further details regarding arrival time, set up, etc.

Please direct all questions to our Economic Development Chair, Chijuana Terrell, at the email address and/or phone number listed below.

Thank you in advance for your participation as we continue to unite, support, and uplift Black-owned businesses.

In Service,

Cleopatra Birckbichler

Cleopatra Birckbichler, Chapter President
Denton County Alumnae Chapter
Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc.
(940) 390-0816
dcacdstpresident@gmail.com

Chijuana Terrell

Economic Development Chair
Denton County Alumnae Chapter
Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc.
(972) 898-9954
EconomicDevDCAC@gmail.com

A Sisterhood Committed to Service



Denton County Alumnae Chapter DELTA SIGMA THETA SORORITY, INC.

The Krewe of DCA: A Community Shopping Extravaganza Vendor Agreement

(This agreement is to be submitted via email at the email address provided below)

You must also register using the JotForm Link

https://form.jotform.com/250374511048047

This Agreement, dated as of February 2025, and is between referred to as Vendor") and Delta Sigma Theta Sorority, Inc., Denton County Alumnae Chapter (DCA).	("hereinafter
In exchange for vendor space at the Community Shopping Extravaganza in support of Black-owned busin February 22, 2025.	esses on

Vendor agrees to the following:

- (1) Pay the vendor fee of \$100.00 on or before February 17, 2025.
- (2) Have the vendor table set-up between 10:45am-12:00 Noon
- (3) Have the vendor table cleared by (Take down is between 3:00pm-4:00pm)
- (4) Display appropriate items for sale or service at the event.

(DCA reserves the right to ask any vendor to remove any items or information for services that is not considered appropriate).

DCA agrees to the following:

- (1) Provide access to set-up the vendor booth by 10:45am
- (2) Provide a vendor table and two (2) chairs for Vendor to display items.
- (3) Provide snacks and drinks for Vendor and one Guest.
- (4) Provide an opportunity for community/participants to visit the vendor booths.
- (5) Recognize vendors during the Event.

The parties agree that this contract can be canceled by either side upon written notice postmarked by February 17, 2025. Written notice will be considered delivered to the address or email address listed below. The parties agree that no request for refunds will be honored after February 17, 2025.

The parties further agree that in the event of cancellation of the Event for any reason, *if* the Shopping Extravaganza is not rescheduled, the vendor is entitled to a refund of half the vendor fee within 30 business days of the cancellation date.

VENDOR INFORMATION
Name of Business
Item(s) for sale
Contact Person Phone Number
Email Address
City Zip Code

Chapter contact: Chijuana Terrell (972) 898-9954

Pay via PayPal at dcac.paypal@gmail.com or www.paypal.me/DSTDCAC

Make check or money order payable to: DST-Denton County Alumnae Chapter P.O. Box 50085 Denton, Texas 76206-0085

A Sisterhood Committed to Service